Catalog No. C17107C
Guide Retainer Sets				       		    GRS / GRS.HD Series
Combined Guidance and Retention
       •  Cost savings over common pins, bushings and spools
       •  Seven rod diameters: 20, 25, 30, 36, 45, 50 and 65 mm
       •  Robust one-piece housing with top and bottom wipers
       •  Various stroke lengths to suit application requirements
®

 1.734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net4
®
Ordering Example:
GRS.20.HD1.  M.  0500
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter and
Retainer Mount Type
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 0889
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension Guide Rod Option:
M = M10, Metric;
E = 3/8˝–16, Imperial
62.74
2.470
46.0
1.811
36.63
1.442
2 x M10
SHCS
3/8˝ M10 (M)
3/8˝-16 (E)
15.80
0.622
FLATS
19.05 f7
0.750
3.18
0.125
7.0
0.276 25.4
1.000
9.53
0.375
ø31.75 f7
ø1.250
PL
XS
19.05
0.750
6.35
0.250 7.95
0.313
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
0200 20.0 0.787 47.0 1.850 0254 25.4 1.000 52.40 2.063
0300 30.0 1.181 57.0 2.244 0318 31.75 1.250 58.75 2.313
0350 35.0 1.378 62.0 2.441 0381 38.1 1.500 65.10 2.563
0400 40.0 1.575 67.0 2.638 0445 44.45 1.750 71.45 2.813
0450 45.0 1.772 72.0 2.835 0508 50.8 2.000 77.80 3.063
0500 50.0 1.969 77.0 3.032 0572 57.15 2.250 84.15 3.313
0550 55.0 2.165 82.0 3.228 0635 63.5 2.500 90.50 3.563
0600 60.0 2.362 87.0 3.425 0699 69.85 2.750 96.85 3.813
0700 70.0 2.756 97.0 3.819 0762 76.2 3.000 103.20 4.063
0750 75.0 2.953 102.0 4.016 0826 82.55 3.250 109.55 4.313
0800 80.0 3.150 107.0 4.213 0889 88.9 3.500 115.90 4.563
*XS = PL – GRL
             Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 27.00 mm (1.063 in)
Velocity

0.813
XS
Ordering Example:
GRS.20.HD2.  M.  0500
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter and
Retainer Mount Type
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 1524
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
NEW!
Guide Rod Option:
M = M10, Metric;
E = 3/8˝–16, Imperial
25.4
1.000
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20
Per GRS
max (lb.) 35 24 18 14 11 9 7 6
max (kg) 16 11 8 6 5 4 3 3
Pad Mass GRS.20.HD2 Quantitylb. kg
5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
10 5 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
20 9 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 5
30 14 2 3 3 4 4 5 6 6
40 18 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 8
50 23 3 4 4 5 6 7
70 32 3 4 5 7 8
90 41 4 5 7 8
*XS = PL – GRL
             Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 52.40 mm (2.063 in)
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
0200 20.0 0.787 72.4 2.850 0254 25.4 1.000 77.80 3.063
0300 30.0 1.181 82.4 3.244 0318 31.75 1.250 84.15 3.313
0400 40.0 1.575 92.4 3.638 0381 38.1 1.500 90.50 3.563
0500 50.0 1.969 102.4 4.031 0445 44.45 1.750 96.85 3.813
0550 55.0 2.165 107.4 4.228 0508 50.8 2.000 103.20 4.063
0600 60.0 2.362 112.4 4.425 0572 57.15 2.250 109.55 4.313
0700 70.0 2.756 122.4 4.819 0635 63.5 2.500 115.90 4.563
0750 75.0 2.953 127.4 5.016 0699 69.85 2.750 122.25 4.813
0800 80.0 3.150 132.4 5.213 0762 76.2 3.000 128.60 5.063
0900 90.0 3.543 142.4 5.606 0826 82.55 3.250 134.95 5.313
0950 95.0 3.740 147.4 5.803 0889 88.9 3.500 141.30 5.563
1000 100.0 3.937 152.4 6.000 0953 95.25 3.750 147.65 5.813
1100 110.0 4.331 162.4 6.394 1016 101.6 4.000 154.00 6.063
1200 120.0 4.724 172.4 6.787 1143 114.3 4.500 166.70 6.563
1300 130.0 5.118 182.4 7.181 1270 127.0 5.000 179.40 7.063
1400 140.0 5.512 192.4 7.575 1397 139.7 5.500 192.10 7.563
1500 150.0 5.906 202.4 7.969 1524 152.4 6.000 204.80 8.063
Rod Attachment
Detail
15.90 / 15.85
0.626 / 0.624
4 x R3.18
R0.125
16.94

®
GRS.25
Ordering Example:
GRS.25.  M.  0500.  FM.
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 1500
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
Part Number:
Includes Series and Guide Rod Diameter
Guide Rod Option:
M = M12, Metric;
E = 1/2˝–13, Imperial
Guide Retainer Option:
FM = Flange Mount
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00
Per GRS
max (lb.) 67 38 24 17 12 9 7 6
max (kg) 31 17 11 8 6 4 3.4 2.8
Pad Mass GRS.25 Quantity
lb. kg
5.5 2.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
11 5 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
22 10 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 5
44 20 2 3 3 4 5 6 7
66 30 2 3 4 5 7 8
99 45 3 4 6 7
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
0200 20.0 0.787 70.0 2.756 0800 80.0 3.150 130.0 5.118
0300 30.0 1.181 80.0 3.150 0850 85.0 3.346 135.0 5.315
0400 40.0 1.575 90.0 3.543 0900 90.0 3.543 140.0 5.512
0450 45.0 1.772 95.0 3.740 0950 95.0 3.740 145.0 5.709
0500 50.0 1.969 100.0 3.937 1000 100.0 3.937 150.0 5.906
0550 55.0 2.165 105.0 4.134 1100 110.0 4.331 160.0 6.299
0600 60.0 2.362 110.0 4.331 1200 120.0 4.724 170.0 6.693
0650 65.0 2.559 115.0 4.528 1300 130.0 5.118 180.0 7.087
0700 70.0 2.756 120.0 4.724 1400 140.0 5.512 190.0 7.480
0750 75.0 2.953 125.0 4.921 1500 150.0 5.906 200.0 7.874
ø19.00
0.748
69.6
2.740
ø8.00
0.315
57.2
2.250
M 12 (M)
1/2˝-13 (E) 15.88 FLATS
0.625

®
      Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 50 mm (1.969 in)
Ordering Example:
GRS.25.HD1.  E1.  0500
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter and
Retainer Mount Type
Guide Rod Option:
M1 = M12, Metric;
E1 = 1/2˝–13, Imperial
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 1200
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20
Per GRS
max (lb.) 63 44 32 25 20 16 13 11
max (kg) 29 20 15 11 9 7 6 5
Pad Mass
GRS.25.HD1 Quantity
lb. kg
10 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
25 11 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4
50 23 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6
75 34 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 8
100 45 3 4 5 6 7 8
125 57 3 4 5 7 8
150 68 4 5 6 8
175 79 4 5 7
*XS = PL – GRL
             Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 52.40 mm (2.063 in)
NEW!
67.7
2.665
49.50
1.950
16.25
0.640
4 x M10
SHCS
3/8˝
M12 (M1)
1/2˝-13 (E1)
11.86
0.467
3 x FLAT
43.5
1.713
ø24.95 f7
ø0.982
8.0
0.3155.0
0.197
29.0
1.142
XS
PL
6.35
0.250
31.75
1.250
12.0
0.472
ø38.10 f7
ø1.500
20.65
0.813
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL Pin
Extension

®
GRS.25.HD2
Ordering Example:
GRS.25.HD2.  E1.  0500
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter and
Retainer Mount Type
Guide Rod Option:
M1 = M12, Metric;
E1 = 1/2˝–13, Imperial
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 1524
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
67.7
2.665
49.50
1.95016.25
0.640
4 x M10
SHCS
3/8˝
M12 (M1)
1/2˝-13 (E1)
11.86
0.467
3 x FLAT
43.5
1.713
ø24.95 f7
ø0.982
5.0
0.197
8.0
0.315 29.0
1.142
6.35
0.250
57.15
2.250
20.65
0.813
ø38.10 f7
ø1.500
XS
PL
12.0
0.472
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
0200 20.0 0.787 97.8 3.850 0254 25.4 1.000 103.20 4.063
0300 30.0 1.181 107.8 4.244 0318 31.75 1.250 109.55 4.313
0400 40.0 1.575 117.8 4.638 0381 38.1 1.500 115.90 4.563
0500 50.0 1.969 127.8 5.031 0445 44.45 1.750 122.25 4.813
0550 55.0 2.165 132.8 5.228 0508 50.8 2.000 128.60 5.063
0600 60.0 2.362 137.8 5.425 0572 57.15 2.250 134.95 5.313
0700 70.0 2.756 147.8 5.819 0635 63.5 2.500 141.30 5.563
0800 80.0 3.150 157.8 6.213 0699 69.85 2.750 147.65 5.813
0900 90.0 3.543 167.8 6.606 0762 76.2 3.000 154.00 6.063
1000 100.0 3.937 177.8 7.000 0889 88.9 3.500 166.70 6.563
1100 110.0 4.331 187.8 7.394 1016 101.6 4.000 179.40 7.063
1200 120.0 4.724 197.8 7.787 1143 114.3 4.500 192.10 7.563
1300 130.0 5.118 207.8 8.181 1270 127.0 5.000 204.80 8.063
1400 140.0 5.512 217.8 8.575 1397 139.7 5.500 217.50 8.563
1500 150.0 5.906 227.8 8.969 1524 152.4 6.000 230.20 9.063
*XS = PL – GRL
             Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 77.80 mm (3.063 in)
Velocity

*XS = PL – GRL
                                      Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 50 mm (1.969 in)
Ordering Example:
GRS.30.  J.  0500.  FM
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 1500
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
Part Number:
Includes Series and Guide Rod Diameter
Guide Rod Option:
J = 4 x M8, Metric; K = 4 x 5/16˝–18, Imperial;
M = 4 x M8, Metric with Rod End Dowel;
E = 4 x 5/16˝–18, Imperial with Rod End Dowel
Guide Retainer Mount Option:
FM = Flange Mount, W2 or N3 Mount
6.00
0.236
6.0
0.236
Optional
Dowel
(M or E)
58.00
2.283
41.0
1.615
10.0
0.394
ø58.0
2.283
B.C.
20.5
0.807
4 x M8
(M, J)
4 x 5/16˝-18
(E, K)
ø8.00
0.315
57.2
2.250
75.0
2.953
ø20.0
ø0.787
4 x M8
SHCS
5/16˝
ø30.00 f7
1.181
8.0
0.315 22.0
0.87
46.4
1.827
ø43.00 f7
1.693
38.0
1.496
12.0
0.472
XS
PL
GRS.30.T
GRS.30.T shown with
Toe Clamp Mounts
N3 MountW2 Mount
Guide Retainer Sets
 1.734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net10

0889 88.9 3.500 142.88 5.625
0900 90.0 3.543 143.98 5.668
Ordering Example:
   GRS.30.HD1.  M.  0500
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 0900
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter and
Retainer Mount Type
Guide Rod Option:
J = 4 x M8, Metric; K = 4 x 5/16˝–18, Imperial;
M = 4 x M8, Metric with Rod End Dowel;
E = 4 x 5/16˝–18, Imperial with Rod End Dowel
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20
Per GRS
max (lb.) 141 98 72 55 44 35 29 24
max (kg) 64 44 33 25 20 16 13 11
Pad Mass
GRS.30.HD1 Quantity
lb. kg
50 23 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4
100 45 2 3 3 3 4 4 5 6
150 68 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 8
200 91 3 4 4 5 6 7 8
250 113 3 4 5 6 7
300 136 4 5 6 7 8
350 159 4 5 6 8
400 181 4 6 7
*XS = PL – GRL
             Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 53.98 mm (2.125 in)
See page 28 for alternative rod ends.
ø6.00
ø0.236
4 x M8
(M, J)
4 x 5/16˝-18
(E, K)
79.4
3.126
59.0
2.323
20.0
0.787
50.0
1.969
10.00
0.394
ø20.0
ø0.787
4 x M12
SHCS
1/2˝
6.0
0.24
Optional
Dowel
(M or E)
8.0
0.315ø30.00 f7

400 181 4 6 7
GRS.30.HD2
Ordering Example:
GRS.30.HD2.  M.  0500
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 1524
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter, and
Retainer Mount Type
Guide Rod Option:
J = 4 x M8, Metric; K = 4 x 5/16˝–18, Imperial;
M = 4 x M8, Metric with Rod End Dowel;
E = 4 x 5/16˝–18, Imperial with Rod End Dowel
    See page 28 for alternative rod ends.
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20
Per GRS
max (lb.) 141 98 72 55 44 35 29 24
max (kg) 64 44 33 25 20 16 13 11
Pad Mass
GRS.30.HD2 Quantity
lb. kg
50 23 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4
100 45 2 3 3 3 4 4 5 6
150 68 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 8
200 91 3 4 4 5 6 7 8
250 113 3 4 5 6 7
300 136 4 5 6 7 8
350 159 4 5 6 8
400 181 4 6 7
*XS = PL – GRL
Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 79.38 mm (3.125 in)
4 x M8
(M, J)
4 x 5/16˝-18
(E, K)
79.4
3.126
59.0
2.323
20.0
0.787
50.0
1.969
10.00
0.394
ø20.0
ø0.787
4 x M12
SHCS
1/2˝
6.0
0.24
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL
mm inch mm inch
0200 20.0 0.787 99.38 3.912
0254 25.4 1.000 104.78 4.125
0300 30.0 1.181 109.38 4.306
0318 31.75 1.250 111.13 4.375
0381 38.1 1.500 117.48 4.625
0400 40.0 1.575 119.38 4.700
0445 44.5 1.750 123.83 4.875
0500 50.0 1.969 129.38 5.094
0508 50.8 2.000 130.18 5.125
0572 57.15 2.250 136.53 5.375
0600 60.0 2.362 139.38 5.487
0635 63.5 2.500 142.88 5.625
0700 70.0 2.756 149.38 5.881

 1.734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net12
®
Ordering Example:
GRS.30.HD4.  K.  0500
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 0900
  Example:
  0318 = 31.75 mm (1.250 in) = XS Dimension
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter, and
Retainer Mount Type
Guide Rod Option:
K = 4 x 5/16˝–18, Imperial;
E = 4 x 5/16˝–18, Imperial with Rod End Dowel
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL
mm inch mm inch
0200 20.00 0.787 58.10 2.287
0254 25.40 1.000 63.50 2.500
0300 30.00 1.181 68.10 2.681
0318 31.75 1.250 69.85 2.750
0381 38.10 1.500 76.20 3.000
0400 40.00 1.575 78.10 3.075
0445 44.45 1.750 82.55 3.250
0500 50.00 1.969 88.10 3.469
0508 50.80 2.000 88.90 3.500
0572 57.15 2.250 95.25 3.750
0600 60.00 2.362 98.10 3.862
0635 63.50 2.500 101.60 4.000
0700 70.00 2.756 108.10 4.256
0762 76.20 3.000 114.30 4.500
0800 80.00 3.150 118.10 4.650
0889 88.90 3.500 127.00 5.000
0900 90.00 3.543 128.10 5.043
GRS.30.HD4 – Imperial
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20
Per GRS
max (lb.) 141 98 72 55 44 35 29 24
max (kg) 64 44 33 25 20 16 13 11
Pad Mass
GRS.30.HD4 Quantity
lb. kg
50 23 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4
100 45 2 3 3 3 4 4 5 6
150 68 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 8
200 91 3 4 4 5 6 7 8
250 113 3 4 5 6 7
300 136 4 5 6 7 8
350 159 4 5 6 8
400 181 4 6 7
*XS = PL – GRL
Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 38.10 mm (1.500 in)
See page 28 for alternative rod ends.
69.85
2.750
63.2
2.490
63.5
2.500
10.0
0.394
38.1
1.500
ø20.0
ø0.787
88.6
3.49
6.0
0.236
4 x 5/16˝

J = 4 x M8, Metric;
M = 4 x M8, Metric with Rod End Dowel
Ordering Example:
GRS.30.HD5 – Metric
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20
Per GRS
max (lb.) 141 98 72 55 44 35 29 24
max (kg) 64 44 33 25 20 16 13 11
Pad Mass
GRS.30.HD5 Quantity
lb. kg
50 23 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4
100 45 2 3 3 3 4 4 5 6
150 68 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 8
200 91 3 4 4 5 6 7 8
250 113 3 4 5 6 7
300 136 4 5 6 7 8
350 159 4 5 6 8
400 181 4 6 7
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL
mm inch mm inch
0200 20.00 0.787 58.10 2.287
0254 25.40 1.000 63.50 2.500
0300 30.00 1.181 68.10 2.681
0318 31.75 1.250 69.85 2.750
0381 38.10 1.500 76.20 3.000
0400 40.00 1.575 78.10 3.075
0445 44.45 1.750 82.55 3.250
0500 50.00 1.969 88.10 3.469
0508 50.80 2.000 88.90 3.500
0572 57.15 2.250 95.25 3.750
0600 60.00 2.362 98.10 3.862
0635 63.50 2.500 101.60 4.000
0700 70.00 2.756 108.10 4.256
0762 76.20 3.000 114.30 4.500
0800 80.00 3.150 118.10 4.650
0889 88.90 3.500 127.00 5.000
0900 90.00 3.543 128.10 5.043
*XS = PL – GRL
Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 38.10 mm (1.500 in)
See page 28 for alternative rod ends.
88.6
3.49
69.85
2.750
63.2
2.490
4 x M12
SHCS
1/2˝
63.5
2.500
10.0
0.394
38.1
1.500
ø20.0
ø0.787
4 x M8
(M, J)
2 x M10
2 x ø10 DOWEL
20.0
0.787

 1.734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net14
®
Ordering Example:
GRS.36.  J.  0500.  FM
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 1500
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
Part Number:
Includes Series and Guide Rod Diameter
Guide Rod Option:
J = 4 x M10, Metric; K = 4 x 3/8˝–16, Imperial;
M = 4 x M10, Metric with Rod End Dowel;
E = 4 x 3/8˝–16, Imperial with Rod End Dowel
Guide Retainer Mount Option:
FM = Flange Mount, W2 or N3 Mount
GRS.36
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00
Per GRS
max (lb.) 178 100 64 44 33 25 20 16
max (kg) 81 45 29 20 15 11 9 7
Pad Mass
GRS.36 Quantity
lb. kg
22 10 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3
55 25 2 2 2 3 3 4 4 5
110 50 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
165 75 2 3 4 5 7 8
220 100 3 4 5 6 8
276 125 3 4 6 8
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
0200 20.0 0.787 85.0 3.346 0800 80.0 3.150 145.0 5.709
0300 30.0 1.181 95.0 3.740 0850 85.0 3.346 150.0 5.906
0400 40.0 1.575 105.0 4.134 0900 90.0 3.543 155.0 6.102
0450 45.0 1.772 110.0 4.331 0950 95.0 3.740 160.0 6.299
0500 50.0 1.969 115.0 4.528 1000 100.0 3.937 165.0 6.496
0550 55.0 2.165 120.0 4.724 1100 110.0 4.331 175.0 6.890
0600 60.0 2.362 125.0 4.921 1200 120.0 4.724 185.0 7.283
0650 65.0 2.559 130.0 5.118 1300 130.0 5.118 195.0 7.677
0700 70.0 2.756 135.0 5.315 1400 140.0 5.512 205.0 8.071
0750 75.0 2.953 140.0 5.512 1500 150.0 5.906 215.0 8.465
*XS = PL – GRL
Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 65 mm (2.559 in)
ø67.0
2.638
B.C.
11.5
0.453
47.38
1.865
23.69
0.933
67.00
2.638
ø10.00
0.394
4 x M10
(M, J)
4 x 3/8
(E, K)
69.85

1350 135.0 5.315 210.0 8.268 120.0 4.724
1450 145.0 5.709 220.0 8.661 130.0 5.118
Ordering Example:
GRS.36.HD.  J.  0550.  FH.
Pin Extension Code: 0450 -1450
  Example:
  0550 = 55.0 mm = XS Dimension
Guide Retainer Mount Option:
FH = Flange Mount
For optional plate adapter add AC.
   See page 29 for AC options.
Guide Rod Option:
J = Metric;
M = Metric, with Rod End Dowel
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter,
and Retainer Mount Type
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20
Per GRS
max (lb.) 265 184 135 103 82 66 55 46
max (kg) 120 83 61 47 37 30 25 21
Pad Mass GRS.36.HD Quantity
lb. kg
150 68 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 5
200 91 2 3 3 3 4 5 5 6
250 113 2 3 3 4 5 5 6 7
300 136 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 8
350 159 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
400 181 3 4 4 5 6 8
450 204 3 4 5 6 7 8
500 227 3 4 5 6 8
550 249 4 4 6 7 8
600 272 4 5 6 7
ø8.00
0.315
10.5
0.413
4.0
0.157
15.0
0.591
40.0
1.57
11.0
0.433
50.0
1.969
25.0
0.984
25.0
0.984
ø50.00 f7
1.969
XS
PL
TMAX
Optional
Dowel
(M)
*XS = PL – GRL
     Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 75 mm (2.953 in)
ø48.0

®
GRS.36.HD1
Ordering Example:
GRS.36.HD1.  M.  0500.
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 0900
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter, and
Retainer Mount Type
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20
Per GRS
max (lb.) 185 129 94 72 57 46 38 32
max (kg) 84 58 43 33 26 21 17 15
Pad Mass
GRS.36.HD1 Quantity
lb. kg
50 23 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
100 45 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 5
150 68 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6
200 91 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 8
250 113 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
300 136 3 4 5 6 7 8
350 159 3 4 5 6 8
400 181 4 5 6 7 8
450 204 4 5 6 8
500 227 4 5 7 8
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL
mm inch mm inch
0200 20.0 0.787 73.98 2.912
0254 25.4 1.000 79.38 3.125
0300 30.0 1.181 83.98 3.306
0318 31.75 1.250 85.73 3.375
0381 38.1 1.500 92.08 3.625
0400 40.0 1.575 93.98 3.700
0445 44.45 1.750 98.43 3.875
0500 50.0 1.969 103.98 4.094
0508 50.8 2.000 104.78 4.125
0572 57.15 2.250 111.13 4.375
0600 60.0 2.362 113.98 4.487
0635 63.5 2.500 117.48 4.625
0700 70.0 2.756 123.98 4.881
0762 76.2 3.000 130.18 5.125
0800 80.0 3.150 133.98 5.275
0889 88.9 3.500 142.88 5.625
0900 90.0 3.543 143.98 5.668
Guide Rod Option:
J = 4 x M10, Metric; K = 4 x 3/8˝–16, Imperial;
M = 4 x M10, Metric with Rod End Dowel;
E = 4 x 3/8˝–16, Imperial with Rod End Dowel
For optional plate adapter add AC.
    See page 29 for AC options.
6.0
0.236
ø8.00
0.315
Optional
Dowel
(M or E)
   *XS = PL – GRL
       Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 53.98 mm (2.125 in)
See page 28 for alternative rod ends.
59.94
2.360
4 x M12
SHCS
1/2˝

®
GRS.36.HD2
Ordering Example:
GRS.36.HD2.  M.  0500.
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 1524
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter, and
Retainer Mount Type
Guide Rod Option:
J = 4 x M10, Metric; K = 4 x 3/8˝–16, Imperial;
M = 4 x M10, Metric with Rod End Dowel;
E = 4 x 3/8˝–16, Imperial with Rod End Dowel
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
0200 20.0 0.787 99.38 3.912 0254 25.4 1.000 104.78 4.125
0300 30.0 1.181 109.38 4.306 0318 31.75 1.250 111.13 4.375
0400 40.0 1.575 119.38 4.700 0381 38.1 1.500 117.48 4.625
0500 50.0 1.969 129.38 5.094 0445 44.45 1.750 123.83 4.875
0600 60.0 2.362 139.38 5.487 0508 50.8 2.000 130.18 5.125
0700 70.0 2.756 149.38 5.881 0572 57.15 2.250 136.53 5.375
0800 80.0 3.150 159.38 6.275 0635 63.5 2.500 142.88 5.625
0900 90.0 3.543 169.38 6.668 0762 76.2 3.000 155.58 6.125
1000 100.0 3.937 179.38 7.062 0889 88.9 3.500 168.28 6.625
1100 110.0 4.331 189.38 7.456 1016 101.6 4.000 180.98 7.125
1200 120.0 4.724 199.38 7.849 1143 114.3 4.500 193.68 7.625
1300 130.0 5.118 209.38 8.243 1270 127.0 5.000 206.38 8.125
1400 140.0 5.512 219.38 8.637 1397 139.7 5.500 219.08 8.625
1500 150.0 5.906 229.38 9.031 1524 152.4 6.000 231.78 9.125
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20
Per GRS
max (lb.) 185 129 94 72 57 46 38 32
max (kg) 84 58 43 33 26 21 17 15
Pad Mass GRS.36.HD2 Quantity
lb. kg
50 23 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
100 45 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 5
150 68 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6
200 91 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 8
250 113 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
300 136 3 4 5 6 7 8
350 159 3 4 5 6 8
400 181 4 5 6 7 8
450 204 4 5 6 8
500 227 4 5 7 8
6.0
0.236
For optional plate adapter add AC.
    See page 29 for AC options.
ø8.00
ø0.315
Optional
Dowel
(M or E)
*XS = PL – GRL
      Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 79.38 mm (3.125 in)
See page 28 for alternative rod ends.
59.94
2.360
4 x M12
SHCS
1/2˝

®
GRS.45.HD1
Ordering Example:
GRS.45.HD1.  J1.  0500.
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 0900
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter,
and Retainer Mount Type
Guide Rod Option:
J1 = 4 x M10, Metric;  K1 = 4 x 3/8˝–16, Imperial;
M1 = 4 x M10, Metric with Dowel;
E1 = 4 x 3/8˝–16, Imperial with Dowel;
ø45.00 f7
1.772
25.0
0.984
5.0
0.197
28.58
1.125
ø60.33 f7
2.375
6.35
0.250
25.4
1.000
22.23
0.875
XS
ø12.70
0.50
PL
12.7
0.50
Optional
Dowel
(M1 or E1)
For optional plate adapter cap, add  AC4.
    See page 29 for AC options.
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20
Per GRS
max (lb.) 289 201 148 113 89 72 60 50
max (kg) 131 91 67 51 40 33 27 23
Pad Mass
GRS.45.HD1 Quantity
lb. kg
150 68 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 4
200 91 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5
250 113 2 3 3 4 4 5 6 6
300 136 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 7
350 159 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 8
400 181 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
450 204 3 4 5 5 7 8
500 227 3 4 5 6 7 8
550 249 3 4 5 6 8
600 272 4 4 6 7 8
650 295 4 5 6 7
700 318 4 5 6 8
*XS = PL – GRL
        Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 53.98 mm (2.125 in)
See page 28 for alternative rod ends.
ø58.1
2.228
66.0
2.598
4 x M12
SHCS
1/2˝

®
GRS.45.HD2
Ordering Example:
GRS.45.HD2.  J1.  0500.
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 1524
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter,
and Retainer Mount Type
Guide Rod Option:
J1 = 4 x M10, Metric; K1 = 4 x 3/8˝–16, Imperial;
M1 = 4 x M10, Metric with Dowel;
E1 = 4 x 3/8˝–16, Imperial with Dowel;
For optional plate adapter cap, add AC4.
    See page 29 for AC options.
ø12.70
0.50
12.7
0.50
Optional
Dowel
(M1 or E1)
*XS = PL – GRL
 Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 79.38 mm (3.125 in)
See page 28 for alternative rod ends.
4 x M12
SHCS
1/2˝
94.3
3.713
74.0
2.913
25.0
0.984
15.9
0.626
4 x M10
(M1, J1)
4 x 3/8˝
(E1, K1)
ø45.00 f7
1.772 25.0
0.984
5.0
0.197
53.98
2.125ø60.33 f7
2.375
6.35
0.250
25.4
1.000
22.23
0.875
XS
PL
ø58.1
2.228
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
0200 20.0 0.787 99.38 3.912 0254 25.4 1.000 104.78 4.125
0300 30.0 1.181 109.38 4.306 0318 31.75 1.250 111.13 4.375
0400 40.0 1.575 119.38 4.700 0381 38.1 1.500 117.48 4.625
0500 50.0 1.969 129.38 5.094 0445 44.45 1.750 123.83 4.875
0600 60.0 2.362 139.38 5.487 0508 50.8 2.000 130.18 5.125
0700 70.0 2.756 149.38 5.881 0572 57.15 2.250 136.53 5.375

0.197 25.0
0.984
Ordering Example:
GRS.45.HD4.  K1.  0500
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 0900
  Example:
  0318 = 31.75 mm (1.250 in) = XS Dimension
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter, and
Retainer Mount Type
Guide Rod Option:
K1 = 4 x 3/8˝–16, Imperial;
E1 = 4 x 3/8˝–16, Imperial with Rod End Dowel
Optional
Dowel
E1
GRS.45.HD4 - Imperial
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20
Per GRS
max (lb.) 289 201 148 113 89 72 60 50
max (kg) 131 91 67 51 40 33 27 23
Pad Mass
GRS.45.HD4 Quantity
lb. kg
150 68 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 4
200 91 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5
250 113 2 3 3 4 4 5 6 6
300 136 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 7
350 159 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 8
400 181 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
450 204 3 4 5 5 7 8
500 227 3 4 5 6 7 8
550 249 3 4 5 6 8
600 272 4 4 6 7 8
650 295 4 5 6 7
700 318 4 5 6 8
GRS.45.HD4/5
Mounting Clearance
CLEARANCE
ø66.7
ø2.625
See page 28 for alternative rod ends.
 1.734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
Guide Retainer Sets
21
®
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 0900
  Example:
  0318 = 31.75 mm (1.250 in) = XS Dimension
*XS = PL – GRL
Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 38.10 mm (1.500 in)
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL
mm inch mm inch
0200 20.0 0.787 58.1 2.287
0254 25.4 1.000 63.5 2.500
0300 30.0 1.181 68.1 2.681
0318 31.75 1.250 69.85 2.750
0381 38.1 1.500 76.2 3.000
0400 40.0 1.575 78.1 3.075
0445 44.45 1.750 82.55 3.250
0500 50.0 1.969 88.1 3.469
0508 50.8 2.000 88.9 3.500
0572 57.15 2.250 95.25 3.750
0600 60.0 2.362 98.1 3.862
0635 63.5 2.500 101.6 4.000
0700 70.0 2.756 108.1 4.256
0762 76.2 3.000 114.3 4.500
0800 80.0 3.150 118.1 4.650

0.197 25.0
0.984
Ordering Example:
GRS.45.HD5.  J1.  0500
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter, and
Retainer Mount Type
Guide Rod Option:
J1 = 4 x M10, Metric;
M1 = 4 x M10, Metric with Rod End Dowel
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 0900
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
4 x M10
(M1, J1)
2 x M10
2 x ø10 DOWEL
Optional
Dowel
M1
GRS.45.HD5 - Metric
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.20
Per GRS
max (lb.) 289 201 148 113 89 72 60 50
max (kg) 131 91 67 51 40 33 27 23
Pad Mass GRS.45.HD5 Quantity
lb. kg
150 68 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 4
200 91 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5
250 113 2 3 3 4 4 5 6 6
300 136 3 3 4 4 5 6 7 7
350 159 3 3 4 5 5 6 7 8
400 181 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
450 204 3 4 5 5 7 8
500 227 3 4 5 6 7 8
550 249 3 4 5 6 8
600 272 4 4 6 7 8
650 295 4 5 6 7
700 318 4 5 6 8
GRS.45.HD4/5
Mounting Clearance
CLEARANCE
ø66.7
ø2.625
See page 28 for alternative rod ends.
NEW!
Guide Retainer Sets
 1.734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net22
®
GRS.50
Velocity
Estimate
(m/sec) 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00
Per GRS
max (lb.) 269 152 97 67 49 38 30 24
max (kg) 122 69 44 31 22 17 14 11
Pad Mass
GRS.50 Quantity
lb. kg
22 10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
55 25 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4
110 50 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 6
165 75 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8
276 125 3 3 4 6 7
386 175 3 4 5 7
Pin
Extension
Code
XS PL Pin
Extension
Code

0700 70.0 2.756 150.0 5.906 1400 140.0 5.512 220.0 8.661
0750 75.0 2.953 155.0 6.102 1500 150.0 5.906 230.0 9.055
Ordering Example:
GRS.50.  J.  0500.  FM
Pin Extension Code: 0200 - 1500
  Example:
  0500 = 50.0 mm = XS Dimension
Part Number:
Includes Series and Guide Rod Diameter
Guide Rod Option:
J = 4 x M12, Metric, K = 4 x 1/2˝–13, Imperial;
M = 4 x M12, Metric with Rod End Dowel;
E = 4 x 1/2˝–13, Imperial with Rod End Dowel
Guide Retainer Mount Option:
FM = Flange Mount
ø10.00
0.394
ø50.00 f7
1.969
8.0
0.315 29.0
1.14
70.4
2.772
60.0
2.362
20.0
0.787
ø68.00 f7
2.677
XS
8.0
0.315
Optional
Dowel
(M or E)
*XS = PL – GRL
                              Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 80 mm (3.150 in)
PL
60.81
2.394
ø86.0
3.386
B.C.
110.0
4.331
86.00
3.386
84.8
3.340
ø12.00
0.472
ø34.00
1.339
17.0
0.669
4 x M12
(M, J)
4 x 1/2˝–13
(E, K)
4 x M12
SHCS
1/2˝
 1.734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
Guide Retainer Sets
23
®
Pin
Extension
Code
*XS PL Max Travel (TMAX)
mm inch mm inch mm inch
0550 55.0 2.165 160.0 6.299 30.0 1.181

2250 1021 4 5 6 7 8
2500 1134 4 5 6 8
Ordering Example:
GRS.50.HD.  J.  0550.  FH.
Pin Extension Code: 0550 - 1550
  Example:
0550 = 55.0 mm = XS Dimension
Guide Retainer Mount Option:
FH = Flange Mount
For optional plate adapter add AC.
    See page 29 for AC options.
Guide Rod Option:
J = Metric;
M = Metric, with Rod End Dowel
*XS = PL – GRL
              Guide Retainer Length (GRL) = 105 mm (4.133 in)
Part Number:
Includes Series, Guide Rod Diameter, and
Retainer Mount Type
ø50.00 f7
1.969
XS
TMAX
PL
ø65.8
2.591
30.0
1.181
75.0
2.953
12.7
0.500
4.0
0.157
ø70.00 f7
2.756
30.0
1.181
40.0
1.575
20.5
0.807
GRS.50.HD
8 x M12
SHCS
1/2˝